¥ GeM 7=

4 Government AAzatdi Ka
- e Marketplace mritMahotsav

fas c&aasr / Bid Document

95 @&ar/Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/6860972
fedis s/Dated: 07-11-2025

9= fAawur/Bid Details

5 dg @9 &1 ad@/aaa /Bid End Date/Time

01-12-2025 14:00:00

s gerel &1 ali’@/a@#AT /Bid Opening
Date/Time

01-12-2025 14:30:00

4 G d4eT (de gl Hr ad™ @) /Bid Offer
Validity (From End Date)

60 (Days)

FAGA/TST W IAA/Ministry/State Name

Ministry Of Railways

fQHeT @ AT/Department Name

Railways Public Sector Undertakings

IS H AFA/Organisation Name

Railtel Corporation Of India Limited

AT @ A1 /Office Name

Railtel Corporation Of India Ltd Kolkata

Pl #rH1/Total Quantity

7550
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{95 faawui/Bid Details

a&q 4vft /Iltem Category

Single mode SCPC LCPC Patchcord 1 mtr, Single mode
SCPC LCPC Patchcord 3 mtr, Single mode SCPC LCPC
Patchcord 5 mtr, Single mode SCPC LCPC Patchcord 10 mtr
, Single mode SCPC LCPC Patchcord 15 mtr, Single mode
SCPC LCPC Patchcord 20 mtr, Single mode LCPC LCPC
Patchcord 1 mtr, Single mode LCPC LCPC Patchcord 2 mtr,
Single mode LCPC LCPC Patchcord 3 mtr, Single mode LCPC
LCPC Patchcord 5 mtr, Single mode LCPC LCPC Patchcord
10 mtr, Single mode LCPC LCPC Patchcord 15 mtr, Single
mode LCPC LCPC Patchcord 20 mtr, Single mode LCPC
FCPC Patchcord 1 mtr, Single mode LCPC FCPC Patchcord 3
mtr , Single mode LCPC FCPC Patchcord 5 mtr, Single mode
LCPC FCPC Patchcord 10 mtr, Single mode LCPC FCPC
Patchcord 15 mtr, Single mode LCPC FCPC Patchcord 20
mtr, Single mode SCPC FCPC Patchcord 1 mtr, Single mode
SCPC FCPC Patchcord 3 mtr, Single mode SCPC FCPC
Patchcord 5 mtr, Single mode SCPC FCPC Patchcord 10 mtr
, Single mode SCPC FCPC Patchcord 15 mtr, Single mode
SCPC FCPC Patchcord 20 mtr, Single mode FCPC FCPC
Patchcord 1 mtr, Single mode FCPC FCPC Patchcord 3 mtr,
Single mode FCPC FCPC Patchcord 5 mtr, Single mode
FCPC FCPC Patchcord 10 mtr, Single mode FCPC FCPC
Patchcord 20 mtr, Single mode SCPC SCPC Patchcord 1 mtr
, Single mode SCPC SCPC Patchcord 3 mtr, Single mode
SCPC SCPC Patchcord 5 mtr, Single mode SCPC SCPC
Patchcord 10 mtr, Single mode SCPC SCPC Patchcord 15
mtr , Single mode SCPC SCPC Patchcord 20 mtr, LCPC
Plugin Attenuator 1dB , LCPC Plugin Attenuator 3dB , LCPC
Plugin Attenuator 5dB , LCPC Plugin Attenuator 6dB , LCPC
Plugin Attenuator 8dB , LCPC Plugin Attenuator 9dB , LCPC
Plugin Attenuator 10dB , LCPC Plugin Attenuator 13dB , LC
LC Adaptor , FCPC Attenuator 3dB , FCPC Attenuator 5dB ,
FCPC Attenuator 10dB , FCPC Adaptor , SCPC Attenuator
3dB , SCPC Attenuator 5dB , SCPC Attenuator 10dB , SCPC
SCPC Adaptor, 1G UD SFP 20KM , 1G BiDi SFP 20KM , 10G
UD SFP 20KM , 10G BiDi SFP 20KM , Layer 2 Access Switch ,
SFP Plus BIDI 40Km 10G , Single mode Patch cord LCPC
LCPC 10 mtr, LCPC Plugin Attenuator , Supply and
installations of 10 KVA Online UPS , Supply and installations
of 12V 120 AH SMF VRLA battery

GeMARPTS & @il ¥ f&9H / Searched
Strings used in GeMARPTS

Single mode SC/PC - LC/PC patch Chord - 01 mtr. Length/03
mtr. Length 05 mtr. Length/10 mtr. Length/15 mtr.
Length/20 mtr. Length

GeMARPTS 3 @lell I—m1 gRUNHA / Searched
Result generated in GeMARPTS

Pipe for Gardening Purpose, Strapping Roll, Virgin
Polypropylene Strapping (OFB)

Ifgger & fav gafaa yfe AT / Relevant

Categories selected for notification

e Fiber Optic Patch Cord
e Fiber Optic Patch Panels, Rack Mountable
e Pigtails for Fiber Cable Connection

@3y fds /BOQ Title

Supply of Patch cord Attenuator Access Switch SFP Online
UPS and SMF VRLA Battery

st & feraa itaa arffe etsax (3 anf &)
/Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)

71 Lakh (s)

I U fAtar & rad ed3iar (ard 3 auf
&)/OEM Average Turnover (Last 3 Years)

189 Lakh (s)
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{95 faawui/Bid Details

3/aAa dar & v AT R 3egsa &

a¥/Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service

1 Year (s)

TATHTAS & forw 3igera & auf 3R I30R A ge vara
&1 315 ¥/MSE Exemption for Years of
Experience and Turnover

No

TIEIT F AT 3gHa & auf 3K =30 A g vara
&1 318 ¢ /Startup Exemption for Years of
Experience and Turnover

No

fahar @ AP 3T gEAdS/Document required

from seller

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,OEM Annual Turnover,Additional Doc 1
(Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2 (Requested in ATC)

*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

w39 fAfagraRt gRr 3ues fhu I gEardst &
Afaer 3 amer o arer I RAfageRt @ fe@rar
aqed €2 WG A &/Do you want to show

documents uploaded by bidders to all
bidders participated in bid?

No

95 dena & o Wer Td: J9 dea & fow

3mags @5 i & / Minimum number of

bids required to disable automatic bid
extension

ders seell| /7 Number of days for which Bid
would be auto-extended

3ifer Taaee 31fQshad fhal e fhar srew #1 /

Number of Auto Extension count

f991a e /Past Performance

40 %

faz ¥ Rayy el @fha fpar/Bid to RA enabled

No

95 @1 g /Type of Bid

Two Packet Bid

wrafAes 3cure Aofi/Primary product category

Single mode SCPC LCPC Patchcord 1 mtr

dbehT FeAiched & SR dhehl FAARIOT &
HJAd AT /Time allowed for Technical
Clarifications during technical evaluation

5 Days

AieTor 3mavas (geg fAderor orifiaor /& & ary
qd Usiighd TSI gT)/Inspection Required (By
Empanelled Inspection Authority / Agencies
pre-registered with GeM)

No

qAfad s ea /Estimated Bid Value

14169164.2

#Acdidd Ugfd/Evaluation Method

Total value wise evaluation
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{95 faawui/Bid Details

FACIEA Ws/Arbitration Clause No

Yol @s/Mediation Clause No

$uadr faaRu/EMD Detail

TsarseY da/Advisory Bank State Bank of India
suadr TRYEMD Amount 284000

1Sl faaur /ePBG Detail

ATaThdr/Required No

(a). St & ordf &b 3egar I@ﬂﬁ@tﬁgﬁ%ﬁﬁ@ﬁﬂ@ﬁ%ﬁvﬁg%wa%mﬁﬁmwwm%lm
eIRY & SievIeT et JEI3 & fow TUT FAT3T & FoIT T UeTar STAST § T & U & | SAARAT Dl 34 Al & el
aTER @M a1 §1/EMD EXEMPTION The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document
for the relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and
Service Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy.

(b).3UHAST AR TUIG STATAd T, Te TS 9L el &, el & uay & gielr arfew| / EMD & Performance securityshould be
in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable.

arandt /Beneficiary :

RailTel Corporation of India Limited

RailTel Corporation of India Limited, Eastern Region, 19th Floor, Aurora Waterfront Building, Plot No. 34/1, Block -
GN, Sector-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700091, West Bengal

(Railtel Corporation Of India Limited)

arelt fasrsar oray A& foRar I/ 1/ Bid splitting not applied.

TA3MS3MS Wil adiadr / Ml Purchase Preference

TA3MSIMS Wil adaar / MIl Purchase Preference | Yes

AF 31 32 facharst & wdg F wrafdea, afy
3dd Hed L1+X% d & e # & / Purchase 20

Preference to MIl sellers availabele upto price
within L1+X%

Ad 34 f3ar wlig # wufdear & fow fas &

&1 31fead ufaerd / Maximum Percentage of Bid | 50
quantity for MIl purchase preference
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ArdSIae TG (AP-3T-3AT Y WATHBAT) 3T
2017 & 3THIT Had FIH 1/FAH 2 &b FAAT
Q3T T & Fraferd Hr sgafa & s
16.09.2020 (THAI-FHAT T MG v @) / Allow Yes, in compliance with the MIl ORDER : DPIT Order(as

participation only from Class 1/Class 2 local amended and applicable time to time)
suppliers as per the Public
procurement(Preference to Make-in-india) order
2017 date 16.09.2020(as amended and
applicable time to time)

TATES @il aId/MSE Purchase Preference

THTES @Wle aTd/MSE Purchase Preference Yes

qEA 3R Y 3TA FA USRI A3 B wlg A
WATRABT, ARG SAd HeT L1+X% db & Farm & &/ | 15

Purchase Preference to MSE OEMs available upto
price within L1+X%
e IR oY 37d7 B @lg A qAfFear & fov s

& T P ITABAH FfdT / Maximum 25

Percentage of Bid quantity for MSE purchase
preference

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria.

2. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM of the product
offered in the bid {themselves or through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or
similar Category Products to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU for number of Financial years as
indicated above in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts and delivery
acceptance certificates like CRAC to be submitted along with bid in support of having supplied some quantity
during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product having highest value
should meet this criterion.

3. OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product
during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid
document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a
certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period
shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than 3 year old,
the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into
account for this criteria.

4. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the
Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which

no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company
and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public
Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-Il Local suppliers
as per Mll order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per Ml order dated 04.06.2020 are
not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .The
buyers are advised to refer the OM No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023.
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OM_No.1 4 2021 PPD dated 18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy
for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017.

5. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1 4 2021 PPD dated 18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted.

6. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process.

7. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 40% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts (proving supply of
cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid in support of quantity
supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to primary product having
highest bid value should meet this criterion.

Single Mode SCPC LCPC Patchcord 1 Mtr

(sparer: Aol 1 30 Aofr 2 & Frel 3ngfcierat & U 3 3T Urd A & AT 3raRISH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local
Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

daeidh RARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

WA /Rafésr 3fQaHd g ara/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. R /Raiféar .
EF'H;)/S'N 3@ /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %?haﬂa?&?‘r,/:ellvery

Reporting/Officer
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https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

. R /Raiféar
#.4./S.N . Beladt & Deliver
Ho/ m /COnsignee lTIT-II'/AddreSS EIE /Quantlty ;ma?ry/s very
) Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode SCPC LCPC Patchcord 3 Mtr
(sharer: Aol 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & F 3 3 W@ H & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmeidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

AN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. WY/ Ruaiféar .
EF.H;)/S'N 3T /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %T-hﬂft*li?rylsbellvery
] Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode SCPC LCPC Patchcord 5 Mtr
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doelid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

WA/ Raiféar
3T /Consignee gdr/Address A /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

Beliadl & f&aa/Delivery
Days

%.9./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode SCPC LCPC Patchcord 10 Mtr
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N g2 arAr/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

R /Raiféar
3R /Consignee qdr/Address T /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

el & f&cA/Delivery
Days

%.4./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode SCPC LCPC Patchcord 15 Mtr
(sharer: Aoft 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & T 3 3 W@ F & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N G2 ar/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. R/ Raféar .
;F'H(;/S'N 3R /Consignee gdi/Address AT /Quantity %Tvﬂaﬂa:i?‘r,/sl)ehvery
' Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 150 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode SCPC LCPC Patchcord 20 Mtr
(sharer: Aol 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcedt & F 3 3 W@ F & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmetidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

%.9./S.N
0.

R/ Raféar

31 /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

qdr/Address

AT /Quantity

el & f&aa/Delivery
Days
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

. R /Raiféar
#.4./S.N . Beladt & Deliver
Ho/ m /COnsignee lTIT-II'/AddreSS EIE /Quantlty ;ma?ry/s very
) Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 150 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode LCPC LCPC Patchcord 1 Mtr
(sharer: Aol 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & F 3 3 W@ H & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmeidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

AN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. WY/ Ruaiféar .
EF.H;)/S'N 3T /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %T-hﬂft*li?rylsbellvery
] Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 150 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode LCPC LCPC Patchcord 2 Mtr
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doelid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

WA/ Raiféar
3T /Consignee gdr/Address A /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

Beliadl & f&aa/Delivery
Days

%.9./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode LCPC LCPC Patchcord 3 Mtr
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N g2 arAr/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

R /Raiféar
3R /Consignee qdr/Address T /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

el & f&cA/Delivery
Days

%.4./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode LCPC LCPC Patchcord 5 Mtr
(sharer: Aoft 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & T 3 3 W@ F & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

11/55


https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N G2 ar/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. R/ Raféar .
;F'H(;/S'N 3R /Consignee gdi/Address AT /Quantity %Tvﬂaﬂa:i?‘r,/sl)ehvery
' Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode LCPC LCPC Patchcord 10 Mtr
(sharer: Aol 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcedt & F 3 3 W@ F & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmetidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

%.9./S.N
0.

R/ Raféar

31 /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

qdr/Address

AT /Quantity

el & f&aa/Delivery
Days

12/55


https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

. R /Raiféar
#.4./S.N . Beladt & Deliver
Ho/ m /COnsignee lTIT-II'/AddreSS EIE /Quantlty ;ma?ry/s very
) Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 150 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode LCPC LCPC Patchcord 15 Mtr
(sharer: Aol 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & F 3 3 W@ H & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmeidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

AN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. WY/ Ruaiféar .
EF.H;)/S'N 3T /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %T-hﬂft*li?rylsbellvery
] Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 250 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode LCPC LCPC Patchcord 20 Mtr
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doelid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

13/55


https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

WA/ Raiféar
3T /Consignee gdr/Address A /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

Beliadl & f&aa/Delivery
Days

%.9./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 250 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode LCPC FCPC Patchcord 1 Mtr
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N g2 arAr/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

R /Raiféar
3R /Consignee qdr/Address T /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

el & f&cA/Delivery
Days

%.4./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode LCPC FCPC Patchcord 3 Mtr
(sharer: Aoft 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & T 3 3 W@ F & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

14 /55


https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N G2 ar/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. R/ Raféar .
;F'H(;/S'N 3R /Consignee gdi/Address AT /Quantity %Tvﬂaﬂa:i?‘r,/sl)ehvery
' Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode LCPC FCPC Patchcord 5 Mtr
(sharer: Aol 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcedt & F 3 3 W@ F & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmetidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

%.9./S.N
0.

R/ Raféar

31 /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

qdr/Address

AT /Quantity

el & f&aa/Delivery
Days

15/55


https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

. R /Raiféar
#.4./S.N . Beladt & Deliver
Ho/ m /COnsignee lTIT-II'/AddreSS EIE /Quantlty ;ma?ry/s very
) Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode LCPC FCPC Patchcord 10 Mtr
(sharer: Aol 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & F 3 3 W@ H & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmeidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

AN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. WY/ Ruaiféar .
EF.H;)/S'N 3T /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %T-hﬂft*li?rylsbellvery
] Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 200 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode LCPC FCPC Patchcord 15 Mtr
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doelid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

16 /55


https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

WA/ Raiféar
3T /Consignee gdr/Address A /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

Beliadl & f&aa/Delivery
Days

%.9./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 176 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode LCPC FCPC Patchcord 20 Mtr
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N g2 arAr/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

R /Raiféar
3R /Consignee qdr/Address T /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

el & f&cA/Delivery
Days

%.4./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 250 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode SCPC FCPC Patchcord 1 Mtr
(sharer: Aoft 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & T 3 3 W@ F & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

17/55


https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N G2 ar/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. R/ Raféar .
;F-H(-)/S.N }]ﬁmﬂ' /COnsignee q?lT/AddreSS HAMET /Quantity m a;;maﬂy/sDellvery
' Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 50 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode SCPC FCPC Patchcord 3 Mtr
(sharer: Aol 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcedt & F 3 3 W@ F & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmetidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

%.9./S.N
0.

R/ Raféar

31 /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

qdr/Address

AT /Quantity

el & f&aa/Delivery
Days

18/55


https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

. R /Raiféar
#.4./S.N . Beladt & Deliver
Ho/ m /COnsignee lTIT-II'/AddreSS EIE /Quantlty ;ma?ry/s very
) Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 150 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode SCPC FCPC Patchcord 5 Mtr
(sharer: Aol 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & F 3 3 W@ H & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmeidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

AN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. WY/ Ruaiféar .
EF.H;)/S'N 3T /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %T-hﬂft*li?rylsbellvery
] Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 150 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode SCPC FCPC Patchcord 10 Mtr
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doelid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

19/55


https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

WA/ Raiféar
3T /Consignee gdr/Address A /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

Beliadl & f&aa/Delivery
Days

%.9./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 220 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode SCPC FCPC Patchcord 15 Mtr
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N g2 arAr/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

R /Raiféar
3R /Consignee qdr/Address T /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

el & f&cA/Delivery
Days

%.4./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode SCPC FCPC Patchcord 20 Mtr
(sharer: Aoft 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & T 3 3 W@ F & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

20/55


https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N G2 ar/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. R/ Raféar .
;F'H(;/S'N 3R /Consignee gdi/Address AT /Quantity %Tvﬂaﬂa:i?‘r,/sl)ehvery
' Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode FCPC FCPC Patchcord 1 Mtr
(sharer: Aol 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcedt & F 3 3 W@ F & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmetidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

%.9./S.N
0.

R/ Raféar

31 /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

qdr/Address

AT /Quantity

el & f&aa/Delivery
Days

21/55


https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

. R /Raiféar
#.4./S.N . Beladt & Deliver
Ho/ m /COnsignee lTIT-II'/AddreSS EIE /Quantlty ;ma?ry/s very
) Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 50 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode FCPC FCPC Patchcord 3 Mtr
(sharer: Aol 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & F 3 3 W@ H & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmeidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

AN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. WY/ Ruaiféar .
EF.H;)/S'N 3T /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %T-hﬂft*li?rylsbellvery
] Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode FCPC FCPC Patchcord 5 Mtr
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doelid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

WA/ Raiféar
3T /Consignee gdr/Address A /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

Beliadl & f&aa/Delivery
Days

%.9./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 110 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode FCPC FCPC Patchcord 10 Mtr
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N g2 arAr/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

R /Raiféar
3R /Consignee qdr/Address T /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

el & f&cA/Delivery
Days

%.4./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 176 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode FCPC FCPC Patchcord 20 Mtr
(sharer: Aoft 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & T 3 3 W@ F & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N G2 ar/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. R/ Raféar .
;F'H(;/S'N 3R /Consignee gdi/Address AT /Quantity %Tvﬂaﬂa:i?‘r,/sl)ehvery
' Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 200 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode SCPC SCPC Patchcord 1 Mtr
(sharer: Aol 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcedt & F 3 3 W@ F & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmetidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

%.9./S.N
0.

R/ Raféar

31 /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

qdr/Address

AT /Quantity

el & f&aa/Delivery
Days
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

. R /Raiféar
#.4./S.N . Beladt & Deliver
Ho/ m /COnsignee lTIT-II'/AddreSS EIE /Quantlty ;ma?ry/s very
) Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode SCPC SCPC Patchcord 3 Mtr
(sharer: Aol 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & F 3 3 W@ H & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmeidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

AN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. WY/ Ruaiféar .
EF.H;)/S'N 3T /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %T-hﬂft*li?rylsbellvery
] Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 150 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode SCPC SCPC Patchcord 5 Mtr
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doelid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

WA/ Raiféar
3T /Consignee gdr/Address A /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

Beliadl & f&aa/Delivery
Days

%.9./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 150 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode SCPC SCPC Patchcord 10 Mtr
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N g2 arAr/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

R /Raiféar
3R /Consignee qdr/Address T /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

el & f&cA/Delivery
Days

%.4./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 150 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode SCPC SCPC Patchcord 15 Mtr
(sharer: Aoft 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & T 3 3 W@ F & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

26/55


https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N G2 ar/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. R/ Raféar .
;F'H(;/S'N 3R /Consignee gdi/Address AT /Quantity %Tvﬂaﬂa:i?‘r,/sl)ehvery
' Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 110 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Single Mode SCPC SCPC Patchcord 20 Mtr
(sharer: Aol 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcedt & F 3 3 W@ F & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmetidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

%.9./S.N
0.

R/ Raféar

31 /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

qdr/Address

AT /Quantity

el & f&aa/Delivery
Days

27/55


https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

. R /Raiféar
#.4./S.N . Beladt & Deliver
Ho/ m /COnsignee lTIT-II'/AddreSS EIE /Quantlty ;ma?ry/s very
) Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

LCPC Plugin Attenuator 1dB
(sharer: Aol 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & F 3 3 W@ H & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmeidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

AN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. WY/ Ruaiféar .
EF.H;)/S'N 3T /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %T-hﬂft*li?rylsbellvery
] Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

LCPC Plugin Attenuator 3dB
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doelid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

28/55


https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

WA/ Raiféar
3T /Consignee gdr/Address A /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

Beliadl & f&aa/Delivery
Days

%.9./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 200 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

LCPC Plugin Attenuator 5dB
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N g2 arAr/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

W/ Raféar
3R /Consignee qdr/Address T /Quantity

Reporting/Officer

Behadl & f&a/Delivery
Days

%.4./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

LCPC Plugin Attenuator 6dB
(sharer: Aoft 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & T 3 3 W@ F & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

29/55


https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N G2 ar/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

W/ Raféar

3fFHd /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

%.4./S.N
0.

gdr/Address

Behadl & f&a/Delivery

AT /Quantity Days

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,

1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

100 360

LCPC Plugin Attenuator 8dB

(sparer: Ao 1 3R AoN 2 & AT IYfciehel & T F e TH A & fAT 3MaRTH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmetidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

R/ Raféar

31 /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

%.9./S.N
0.

qdr/Address

el & f&aa/Delivery

AT /Quantity Days

30/55


https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

. R /Raiféar
#.4./S.N . Beladt & Deliver
Ho/ m /COnsignee lTIT-II'/AddreSS EIE /Quantlty ;ma?ry/s very
) Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

LCPC Plugin Attenuator 9dB
(sharer: Aol 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & F 3 3 W@ H & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmeidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

AN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. WY/ Ruaiféar .
EF.H;)/S'N 3T /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %T-hﬂft*li?rylsbellvery
] Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

LCPC Plugin Attenuator 10dB
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doelid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

31/55


https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

WA/ Raiféar
3T /Consignee gdr/Address A /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

Beliadl & f&aa/Delivery
Days

%.9./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 200 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

LCPC Plugin Attenuator 13dB
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N g2 arAr/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

W/ Raféar
3R /Consignee qdr/Address T /Quantity

Reporting/Officer

el & f&cA/Delivery
Days

%.4./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

LC LC Adaptor
(sharer: Aoft 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & T 3 3 W@ F & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/6/technical_specifications_2025-11-06-13-15-22_eb081be74f03367008e69a7ac6985d38.pdf
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doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N G2 ar/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

W/ Raféar

3fFHd /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

%.4./S.N
0.

gdr/Address

Behadl & f&a/Delivery

AT /Quantity Days

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,

1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

100 360

FCPC Attenuator 3dB

(sparer: Ao 1 3R AoN 2 & AT IYfciehel & T F e TH A & fAT 3MaRTH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmetidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

R/ Raféar

31 /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

%.9./S.N
0.

qdr/Address

el & f&aa/Delivery

AT /Quantity Days
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. R /Raiféar
#.4./S.N . Beladt & Deliver
Ho/ m /COnsignee lTIT-II'/AddreSS EIE /Quantlty ;ma?ry/s very
) Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 110 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

FCPC Attenuator 5dB

(sparer: Ao 1 3R AoN 2 & AT IYfclehet & T F el TH A & fAT 3MaTH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmeidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

AN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. WY/ Ruaiféar .
EF.H;)/S'N 3T /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %T-hﬂft*li?rylsbellvery
] Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

FCPC Attenuator 10dB

(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doelid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File
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Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

WA/ Raiféar
3T /Consignee gdr/Address A /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

Beliadl & f&aa/Delivery
Days

%.9./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

FCPC Adaptor
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N g2 arAr/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

W/ Raféar
3R /Consignee qdr/Address T /Quantity

Reporting/Officer

Behadl & f&a/Delivery
Days

%.4./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

SCPC Attenuator 3dB
(sharer: Aoft 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & T 3 3 W@ F & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
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doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N G2 ar/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. R/ Raféar .
;F'H(;/S'N 3R /Consignee gdi/Address AT /Quantity %Tvﬂaﬂa:i?‘r,/sl)ehvery
' Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

SCPC Attenuator 5dB
(sharer: Aol 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcedt & F 3 3 W@ F & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmetidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

%.9./S.N
0.

R/ Raféar

31 /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

qdr/Address

AT /Quantity

el & f&aa/Delivery
Days
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. R /Raiféar
#.4./S.N . Beladt & Deliver
Ho/ m /COnsignee lTIT-II'/AddreSS EIE /Quantlty ;ma?ry/s very
) Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

SCPC Attenuator 10dB

(sparer: Ao 1 3R AoN 2 & AT IYfclehet & T F el TH A & fAT 3MaTH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmeidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

AN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. WY/ Ruaiféar .
EF.H;)/S'N 3T /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %T-hﬂft*li?rylsbellvery
] Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

SCPC SCPC Adaptor

(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doelid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File
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Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

WA/ Raiféar
3T /Consignee gdr/Address A /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

Beliadl & f&aa/Delivery
Days

%.9./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

1G UD SFP 20KM
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N g2 arAr/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

W/ Raféar
3R /Consignee qdr/Address T /Quantity

Reporting/Officer

Behadl & f&a/Delivery
Days

%.4./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 100 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

1G BiDi SFP 20KM
(sharer: Aoft 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & T 3 3 W@ F & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
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doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N G2 ar/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

W/ Raféar

3fFHd /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

%.4./S.N
0.

gdr/Address

Behadl & f&a/Delivery

AT /Quantity Days

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,

1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

100 360

10G UD SFP 20KM

(sparer: Ao 1 3R AoN 2 & AT IYfciehel & T F e TH A & fAT 3MaRTH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmetidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

R/ Raféar

31 /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

%.9./S.N
0.

qdr/Address

el & f&aa/Delivery

AT /Quantity Days
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. R /Raiféar
#.4./S.N . Beladt & Deliver
Ho/ m /COnsignee lTIT-II'/AddreSS EIE /Quantlty ;ma?ry/s very
) Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 50 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

10G BiDi SFP 20KM

(sparer: Ao 1 3R AoN 2 & AT IYfclehet & T F el TH A & fAT 3MaTH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmeidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

AN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. WY/ Ruaiféar .
EF.H;)/S'N 3T /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %T-hﬂft*li?rylsbellvery
] Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 50 360
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Layer 2 Access Switch

(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doelid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File
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Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

WA/ Raiféar
3T /Consignee gdr/Address A /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

Beliadl & f&aa/Delivery
Days

%.9./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 40 60
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Layer 2 Access Switch
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N g2 arAr/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

W/ Raféar
3R /Consignee qdr/Address T /Quantity

Reporting/Officer

Behadl & f&a/Delivery
Days

%.4./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 68 60
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Layer 2 Access Switch

(sparer: Ao 1 3R AoN 2 & AT IYfclehel & T F el TH A & fAT 3MaTH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
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doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N G2 ar/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. R/ Raféar .
;F'H(;/S'N 3R /Consignee gdi/Address AT /Quantity %Tvﬂaﬂa?g/sl)ehvery
' Reporting/Officer
800001,RailTel Corporation of
India Ltd. 2nd Floor, Telecom
1 Arbind Kumar Hub, Patna, Near Rri Building, 10 60
Karbigahia End Of Patna
Junction

Layer 2 Access Switch

(sharer: Aot 1 3R Aol 2 & ¥R 3Myfderdat & U 3 3T WH B F foT 3TaRIS/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

daeidh RARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

WA /Rafésr 3 g ara/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. R /Raiféar .
;F'H;)/S'N 3@ /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %?hﬂﬂé?i?;’/sl)ellvery
] Reporting/Officer
781008,RailTel Corporation of
India Ltd., 3rd Floor, Ramanand
1 Abhijit Sarkar Tower, Federal Bank Building, 7 60
Opp. Nandan, GS Road, Palton
Bazar, Guwahati
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Layer 2 Access Switch

(sharer: Aol 1 3R Aoft 2 F T 3Mgfdedat & w3 31T T F & fT 3maFH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local
Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

deeiid fARRAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /Ruiféar 31@QaH gar ar/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. R /Raiféar .
wE/SN 3fRad /Consignee qdr/Address AET /Quantity %Fﬁﬂﬂﬂ?i?\r,/sl)ellvery

Reporting/Officer

0.

734007,Senior Manager RailTel
Corporation of India Ltd ADRM
Office complex Opposite to NJP 5 60
Police Station P. O. Bhakinagar,
Dist - Jalpaiguri (M)
9002044168

1 Dorjee Sherpa

SFP Plus BIDI 40Km 10G
(sharer: Aot 1 3R Aol 2 & ¥R 3yfderdat & U 3 3T WH B F foT 3TaRIS/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

daeidh RARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

WA /Rafésr 3fQaHd g ara/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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WA/ Raféar
AT /Consignee gdr/Address A /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

el & f&aa/Delivery
Days

%.4./S.N

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 73 60
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

SFP Plus BIDI 40Km 10G
(shaer: Aot 1 3R Aol 2 & ¥R 3yfderdt & U 3 3T WH AL F foT 3TaRIS/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 3ifwH g2 ar/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. iR /Raiféar .
;F'H;)/S'N 3@ /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %?ﬂaﬂi}iglsl‘)ehvery
] Reporting/Officer
800001,RailTel Corporation of
India Ltd. 2nd Floor, Telecom
1 Arbind Kumar Hub, Patna, Near Rri Building, 15 60
Karbigahia End Of Patna
Junction

SFP Plus BIDI 40Km 10G
(sparer: Aot 1 3R Aol 2 & ¥ 3nyfderdat & T 3 3T UrH B S fT 3maRIS/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

daehidht RPN /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.
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RN /Ruiféar 31RQaH gar ar/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

R/ Raféar
. Belladl & fe=A/Delivery
3w /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity Days

Reporting/Officer

%.4./S.N
0.

781008,RailTel Corporation of
India Ltd., 3rd Floor, Ramanand
1 Abhijit Sarkar Tower, Federal Bank Building, 7 60
Opp. Nandan, GS Road, Palton
Bazar, Guwahati

SFP Plus BIDI 40Km 10G
(shaer: Aot 1 3R Aol 2 & ¥R 3Myfderdt & U 3 AT WH S F foT 3TaRIS/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 3ifwH g2 ar/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. iR /Raiféar .
;F'H;)/S'N 3@ /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %?ﬂaﬂi}iglsl‘)ehvery
] Reporting/Officer
734007,Senior Manager RailTel
Corporation of India Ltd ADRM
. Office complex Opposite to NJP

1 Dorjee Sherpa Police Station P. O. Bhakinagar, > 60
Dist - Jalpaiguri (M)
9002044168

SFP Plus BIDI 40Km 10G
(sharer: Aol 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & F 3 3 @ H & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmetidhr fafRfPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File
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BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

WA /Ruiféar 31RQa gar #A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

WA/ Raféar
3fRAFH /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

oO.

#.9./S.N el & f&aA/Delivery

Days

781008,RailTel Corporation of
India Ltd., 3rd Floor, Ramanand
1 Abhijit Sarkar Tower, Federal Bank Building, 1 60
Opp. Nandan, GS Road, Palton
Bazar, Guwahati

Single Mode Patch Cord LCPC LCPC 10 Mtr

(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 31N g2 ar/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

R /Raiféar
3R /Consignee qdr/Address T /Quantity
Reporting/Officer

0.

#.4./S.N Behadl & f&a/Delivery

Days

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 96 60
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

LCPC Plugin Attenuator
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(sparer: Ao 1 3R AoN 2 & AT IYfclehel & T F el TH A & fAT 3MaTH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmetidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. WY/ Ruaiféar .
EF.H;)/S'N 3@ /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %T-hﬂft*li?rylsbellvery
] Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 27 60
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Supply And Installations Of 10 KVA Online UPS
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ AT HEIH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doelid ARAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

A /Raiféar 3w g2 ar/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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. R/ Raféar .
as.;r;,/s.N AT /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %Fhafraili?ry/sbellvery
] Reporting/Officer
751023,1st Floor, Annex
1 Bandaru Manohar Building, B-Block, Rail Vihar, 7 60
Chandrasekharpur,
Bhubaneswar

Supply And Installations Of 10 KVA Online UPS
(spar2r: gof 1 3R Aol 2 & T 3Mgfdedl & ¥ F JET WH FA & faT 3MaIH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

deeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /Ruiféar 31RQa gar #A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

WA/ Raféar
. el & f&aa/Delivery
3fRAF /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity Days

Reporting/Officer

%.4./S.N
0.

781008,RailTel Corporation of
India Ltd., 3rd Floor, Ramanand
1 Abhijit Sarkar Tower, Federal Bank Building, 5 60
Opp. Nandan, GS Road, Palton
Bazar, Guwahati

Supply And Installations Of 10 KVA Online UPS
(3T Aot 1 31 Aol 2 & T 3qfclepal & & 3 e W A $ fAT HE™IH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.
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RN /Rafésr 3#fQHd a2 ara/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. iR /Raiféar .
;F'H;)/S'N 3@ /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity W$E/:ellvery
] Reporting/Officer
700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 2 60
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Supply And Installations Of 10 KVA Online UPS
(spar2r: Sof 1 3R Aol 2 & T 3Tgfdedt & ¥ F JET WH TS & faT 3MaIH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /Ruiféar 31RQa gar #A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. R/ Raféar .
aur;’/s.N 3 /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity Reftad asli?-ry/sbellvery
) Reporting/Officer
734007,Senior Manager RailTel
Corporation of India Ltd ADRM
. Office complex Opposite to NJP

1 Dorjee Sherpa Police Station P. O. Bhakinagar, 6 60
Dist - Jalpaiguri (M)
9002044168

Supply And Installations Of 10 KVA Online UPS
(sharer: Aot 1 3R Aol 2 & ¥R 3yfderat & U 3 AT WH S F foT 3TaRIS/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

doeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications
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Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

R /Rafésr 3 aar ara/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. R /RaféaT .
;F-H;)ISIN 3T /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %@aﬂa?i?—;,/sbellvery
] Reporting/Officer
800001,RailTel Corporation of
India Ltd. 2nd Floor, Telecom
1 Arbind Kumar Hub, Patna, Near Rri Building, 14 60
Karbigahia End Of Patna
Junction

Supply And Installations Of 10 KVA Online UPS
(sparer: Aoft 1 3R Aot 2 & ¥l 3ngfdedt & &0 I 3T UH FA F AT 3mavFEH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmetihr fafRfPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

WA /Ruiféar 31 gar #A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. R /Raiféar .
as.;r;,/s.N AT /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %Fhafraili?ry/sbellvery
] Reporting/Officer
834001,RailTel Corporation of
1 Ravi Bhushan India Ltd. Territory Office, 1 60
Prasad Opposite Ranchi Railway
Station PO-Chutia, Ranchi

Supply And Installations Of 12V 120 AH SMF VRLA Battery
(spar2r: Sof 1 3R Aol 2 & T 3Tgfdedt & ¥ F T WH T & faT 3MaIH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local
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Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

daeiidht RARAPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

R /Rafésr 3fAaHd g ara/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. Y/ Raiféar .
;F-H;)ISIN 3T /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %Txﬂilfra?i?;,/sbellvery
] Reporting/Officer
751023,1st Floor, Annex
1 Bandaru Manohar Building, B-Block, Rail Vihar, 14 60
Chandrasekharpur,
Bhubaneswar

Supply And Installations Of 12V 120 AH SMF VRLA Battery
(sharer: Aol 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcedt & F 3 3 W@ F & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmeidhr faRPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document

View File

BOQ Detail Document

View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

RN /RAféar 3RAFN g2 A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

%.9./S.N
0.

R/ Raféar

31 /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

qdr/Address

AT /Quantity

el & f&aa/Delivery
Days
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WA/ Raféar
3RAFH /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity

Reporting/Officer

el & f&aa/Delivery
Days

%.4./S.N

781008,RailTel Corporation of
India Ltd., 3rd Floor, Ramanand
1 Abhijit Sarkar Tower, Federal Bank Building, 6 60
Opp. Nandan, GS Road, Palton
Bazar, Guwahati

Supply And Installations Of 12V 120 AH SMF VRLA Battery
(sharer: Aot 1 3R Aol 2 & ¥R 3Myfderdat & U 3 3T WH B F foT 3TaRIB/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

daeidht RARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

WA /Rafésr 3fQHH g ara/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

/ . elladl & fe=A/Delivery
3RAFY /Consignee gdi/Address AT /Quantity Days

Reporting/Officer

%.4./S.N
0.

700114,Chief
Manager/Tech/Store. RailTel
Corporation of India Limited,
1 Surajit Roy C/o. Central Warehousing 7 60
Corporation, Kishori Mohan
Banarjee Avenue, Panihati,
Dhankal, Contact: 9007044137

Supply And Installations Of 12V 120 AH SMF VRLA Battery
(spar2r: Sof 1 3R Aol 2 & T 3Tgfdedt & ¥ F JET WH TS & faT 3MaIH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

deeiid ARPAT /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.
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RN /Ruiféar 31RQaH gar ar/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. R/ Raféar .
EF'H")/S'N 3@ /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity Reltady a:;m:‘r,/sl)ehvery
] Reporting/Officer
734007,Senior Manager RailTel
Corporation of India Ltd ADRM
. Office complex Opposite to NJP

1 Dorjee Sherpa Police Station P. O. Bhakinagar, 1 60
Dist - Jalpaiguri (M)
9002044168

Supply And Installations Of 12V 120 AH SMF VRLA Battery
(sharer: Aot 1 3R Aol 2 & ¥R 3Myfderdat & U 3 3T WH B F foT 3TaRIB/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

daeidh AR’ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

WA /Rafésr 3fQHd g ara/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. R /Raiféar .
;F'H;)/S'N 3@ /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity W$E/:ellvery
] Reporting/Officer
800001,RailTel Corporation of
India Ltd. 2nd Floor, Telecom
1 Arbind Kumar Hub, Patna, Near Rri Building, 19 60
Karbigahia End Of Patna
Junction

Supply And Installations Of 12V 120 AH SMF VRLA Battery
(sharer: Aol 1 31X Aol 2 F T 3ngfcadt & F 3 3 @ H & fow 3mavds/Minimum 50% and 20% Local

Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

dmetidhr fafRfPAr /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File
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BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

WA /Ruiféar 31RQa gar #A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

. RN /Raiféar .
E'HZS'N 3 /Consignee qdr/Address AT /Quantity %?haﬂasbﬁ:‘r,/sbellvery

Reporting/Officer

834001,RailTel Corporation of
Ravi Bhushan India Ltd. Territory Office,
Prasad Opposite Ranchi Railway
Station PO-Chutia, Ranchi

ar g0 shdr o s # fw of/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file.

sedawor/Disclaimer

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class | and Class Il suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

Creating BoQ bid for single item.

Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.

Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.

Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for
attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)

9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without
specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.

10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export
experience.

© N o v A
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/6/boq_onm_2025-11-06-13-15-22_d20d71ae718a05e7557f26c6b61b5c40.csv
https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2025/Nov/GEM_2025_B_6860972/CLM0010/ATC6860972_7e71eb7e-ddb7-4e96-a0151762505257047_pooran.100086.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf

11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.

14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the
case may be.

15. Buyer added ATC Clauses which are in contravention of clauses defined by buyer in system generated bid
template as indicated above in the Bid Details section, EMD Detail, ePBG Detail and MIl and MSE Purchase
Preference sections of the bid, unless otherwise allowed by GeM GTC.

16. In a category based bid, adding additional items, through buyer added additional scope of work/ additional
terms and conditions/or any other document. If buyer needs more items along with the main item, the
same must be added through bunching category based items or by bunching custom catalogs or
bunching a BoQ with the main category based item, the same must not be done through ATC or Scope of
Work.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract
and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

Ig 9 arar=g oraf & 3igeia ot @9 & /This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

SIH B WA AT & TS 26 & T 3 AT & WY HH A AT T arel ¢ & O § Wl W ufdey & day &
T & YT H{H T TS I drel o1 & D =X 50 @A & [z ¢ & fow it o3 gom 59 a8 @3 & aren
qeTA WY & wH Uohgpd allfds & e o AT s &l s8d Jgurelad Bl glem 3R BIS o g awon fRT S
T SHP! UIele o B W HJdY P Tcehlel FHAH el AR Bl & HHR M A Plefell HILars & MU BN in terms

of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which shares a
land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake
compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in
accordance with the laws.

---g=are/Thank You---
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	बिड दस्तावेज़ / Bid Document
	ईएमडी विवरण/EMD Detail
	ईपीबीजी विवरण /ePBG Detail
	एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता / MII Purchase Preference
	एमएसई खरीद वरीयता/MSE Purchase Preference

	Single Mode SCPC LCPC Patchcord 1 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode SCPC LCPC Patchcord 3 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode SCPC LCPC Patchcord 5 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode SCPC LCPC Patchcord 10 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode SCPC LCPC Patchcord 15 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode SCPC LCPC Patchcord 20 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode LCPC LCPC Patchcord 1 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode LCPC LCPC Patchcord 2 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode LCPC LCPC Patchcord 3 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode LCPC LCPC Patchcord 5 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode LCPC LCPC Patchcord 10 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode LCPC LCPC Patchcord 15 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode LCPC LCPC Patchcord 20 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode LCPC FCPC Patchcord 1 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode LCPC FCPC Patchcord 3 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode LCPC FCPC Patchcord 5 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode LCPC FCPC Patchcord 10 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode LCPC FCPC Patchcord 15 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode LCPC FCPC Patchcord 20 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode SCPC FCPC Patchcord 1 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode SCPC FCPC Patchcord 3 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode SCPC FCPC Patchcord 5 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode SCPC FCPC Patchcord 10 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode SCPC FCPC Patchcord 15 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode SCPC FCPC Patchcord 20 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode FCPC FCPC Patchcord 1 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode FCPC FCPC Patchcord 3 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode FCPC FCPC Patchcord 5 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode FCPC FCPC Patchcord 10 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode FCPC FCPC Patchcord 20 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode SCPC SCPC Patchcord 1 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode SCPC SCPC Patchcord 3 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode SCPC SCPC Patchcord 5 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode SCPC SCPC Patchcord 10 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode SCPC SCPC Patchcord 15 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode SCPC SCPC Patchcord 20 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	LCPC Plugin Attenuator 1dB (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	LCPC Plugin Attenuator 3dB (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	LCPC Plugin Attenuator 5dB (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	LCPC Plugin Attenuator 6dB (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	LCPC Plugin Attenuator 8dB (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	LCPC Plugin Attenuator 9dB (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	LCPC Plugin Attenuator 10dB (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	LCPC Plugin Attenuator 13dB (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	LC LC Adaptor (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	FCPC Attenuator 3dB (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	FCPC Attenuator 5dB (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	FCPC Attenuator 10dB (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	FCPC Adaptor (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	SCPC Attenuator 3dB (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	SCPC Attenuator 5dB (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	SCPC Attenuator 10dB (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	SCPC SCPC Adaptor (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	1G UD SFP 20KM (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	1G BiDi SFP 20KM (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	10G UD SFP 20KM (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	10G BiDi SFP 20KM (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Layer 2 Access Switch (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Layer 2 Access Switch (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Layer 2 Access Switch (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Layer 2 Access Switch (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Layer 2 Access Switch (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	SFP Plus BIDI 40Km 10G (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	SFP Plus BIDI 40Km 10G (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	SFP Plus BIDI 40Km 10G (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	SFP Plus BIDI 40Km 10G (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	SFP Plus BIDI 40Km 10G (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Single Mode Patch Cord LCPC LCPC 10 Mtr (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	LCPC Plugin Attenuator (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Supply And Installations Of 10 KVA Online UPS (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Supply And Installations Of 10 KVA Online UPS (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Supply And Installations Of 10 KVA Online UPS (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Supply And Installations Of 10 KVA Online UPS (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Supply And Installations Of 10 KVA Online UPS (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Supply And Installations Of 10 KVA Online UPS (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Supply And Installations Of 12V 120 AH SMF VRLA Battery (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Supply And Installations Of 12V 120 AH SMF VRLA Battery (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Supply And Installations Of 12V 120 AH SMF VRLA Battery (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Supply And Installations Of 12V 120 AH SMF VRLA Battery (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Supply And Installations Of 12V 120 AH SMF VRLA Battery (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Supply And Installations Of 12V 120 AH SMF VRLA Battery (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
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